
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026280-2024 

Contract

STDC-PROC-0456 - South Bank, Dorman Point,
Lackenby & Redcar Potable & Industrial Water

Tees Valley Combined Authority Group, and Teesside International Airport

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026280

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0445f7  

Published 19 August 2024, 11:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Tees Valley Combined Authority Group, and Teesside International Airport

Teesside Airport Business Suite, Teesside International Airport

Darlington

DL2 1NJ

Contact

Mr Michael White

Email

michael.white@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 0

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026280-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026280-2024
mailto:michael.white@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://teesvalley-ca.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://teesvalley-ca.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

STDC-PROC-0456 - South Bank, Dorman Point, Lackenby & Redcar Potable & Industrial
Water

Reference number

DN714345

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://teesvalley-ca.gov.uk/
https://teesvalley-ca.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Non-Award

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC12 - South Teesside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Non-Award

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-007173

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

STDC-PROC-0456

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/007173-2024


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T14:03:56+0100
	TCPDF




